

CHLB22 HOMEOWNER'S AGREEMENT AND LIABILITY RELEASE

- 1. **Voluntary Participation**: I acknowledge that I have voluntarily accepted the Grace Fellowship Church "Church Has Left the Building" (CHLB) Team to perform repairs to my home ("Project").
- 2. **Project Limitations**: I understand time limitations, weather conditions, and expense may make all or some portion of the Project impossible to complete. I understand that it is preferable that I remain at home the day of the Project and, if possible, assist with the Project until all work is finished and volunteers have departed. However, if I am unable to remain at home during the Project, I leave it to the sole judgment of the CHLB leader(s) to make any and all decisions related to the repair work being undertaken.
- 3. Release from Liability: In consideration of the opportunity afforded me to participate in the Project, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, guardians, and legal representatives, will not hold responsible or make a claim against Grace Fellowship Church, or any of its affiliated organizations, or either of their members, trustees, directors, leadership, and staff, as well as counselors, organizers, workers and all others acting in behalf of Grace Fellowship Church, collectively or individually, or the supplier of any materials or equipment that is used by CHLB, or any of the volunteer workers, for the injury or death to me or damage to my property, however caused, arising from my participation in the Project. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I hereby waive and release any rights, actions, or causes of action resulting from personal injury or death to me, damage to my property, sustained in connection with my participation in the Project. I further consent to the unrestricted use by Grace Fellowship and/or persons(s) authorized by them of any photographs, recordings, interviews, or videotapes of me, my family, and/or my home.
- 4. **Knowing and Voluntary Execution**: I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN ME AND GRACE FELLOWSHIP CHURCH, AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

SIGNED this day of	, 2022, in County, Tex
Homeowner (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Homeowner Name (Please Print)	Witness Name (Please Print)
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	Phone: